UTKAL UNIVERSITY VANI VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR-4

NOTIFICATION

No. A/ST/02-20/ 9450 /2023,

Date: 10.10.2023

Pursuant to the order of the Higher Education Department vide letter No.PT1-HE-UNE-POLICY-0005-2020-40021/H.E dated 15.09.2023 **Shri. Pramod Kumar Mishra**, OAS(SS), Special Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department is hereby nominated to represent the Secretary of Higher Education Department in place of Shri Birendra Korkora, OAS(SS),Ex-Special Secretary to Govt, Higher Education Department, to attend the Syndicate meetings of this University.

Memo No. A/ST/02-20/ 9451 Copy forwarded to:-

/2023,

Date: 10.10.2023

- 1. The persons concerned;
- 2. The Commissioner-Cum- Secretary to the Hon'ble Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar;
- 3. The Commissioner-Cum- Secretary to Govt., Deptt. of Higher Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar;
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister, Higher Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar;
- 5. All members of the Syndicate, Utkal University ;

Memo No. A/ST/02-20/ 9452

Date: 10.10.2023

- 6. The Chairman, P.G. Council, Utkal University;
- 7. All Heads of the P.G. Deptts., Utkal University;
- 8. The Principal, University Law College, Vani Vihar, BBSR;
- 9. All Officers and Section Officers, Utkal University;
- 10. The P.A. to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the V.C

/2023,

- 11. The P.A. to the Registrar, Utkal University ;
- The System Manager, Computer Centre, Utkal University for information and to publish in the University Website.
 Notice Board.